
2023 National Junior Summer Spectacular Contest Results 

 

NJSS Swine Is Fine: Photography Division 

Best of Show: Kadence Emenhiser, IN Div: Senior 

 

Senior Division 

1st: Kadence Emenhiser, IN 

2nd: Nicile Koziolek, MN 

3rd: Katelyn Foglesong, IA 

4th: Grace Glaser, IN 

 

Intermediate Division 

1st: Leia Emenhiser, IN 

2nd: Alison Reeves, OH 

3rd: Ruth Ann Carity, OH 

4th: Raylee Westhoven, OH 

5th: Brylee Hingson, FL 

6th Madelyne Tallent, AL 

7th: Annabeth Sprecher, WI 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Junior Division 

1st: Breckyn Bloomberg, IL 

2nd: Melayna Emenhiser, IN 

3rd: Charles Shawley, IA 

4th: Emmitt Zuckschwerdt, IN 

5th: Emma Helsinger, OH 

6th: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

7th: Ali Hankes, IL 

8th: Jaxon Afaras, FL 

9th: Mary Shank, IN 

10th: Hunter Smith, AL 

 

Novice Division  

1st: Ben David Mears, OH 

2nd: Brenhem Bloomberg, IL 

3rd: Deegan Sheldon, IN 

4th: Berwick Bloomberg, IL 

5th: Bexton Bloomberg, IL 

6th: Kashen Kennel, OH 

7th: Harper McCormick, OH 

8th: Klara Kennel, OH 

9th: Rylee Jo Helsinger, OH 

10th: Lily Grobosky, IL 

 

 

 

 

 



NJSS Swine Is Fine: Drawing, Painting, and Mixed Media Division 

Best of Show: Kyla Lankton, KS Div: Intermediate 

 

Intermediate Division 

1st: Kyla Lankton, KS 

2nd: Alyx Johnson, AL 

3rd: Charlot Thorntorn, MO 

4th: Qwen Hall, IL 

5th: Ruth Ann Carity, OH 

6th: Cole Carity, OH 

 

Junior Division  

1st: Jaxon Afaras, FL 

2nd: McKinley Kayson, IA 

3rd: Natalie Afaras, FL 

4th: McKinley Kayson, IA 

5th: Breckyn Bloomberg, IL 

6th: Corbin Kennel, OH 

7th Mary Shank, IN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Novice Division 

1st: Lorelai Whetstone, OH 

2nd: Berwick Bloomberg, IL 

3rd: Brenhem Bloomberg, IL 

4th: Peyton McCormick, OH 

5th: Bexton Bloomberg, IL 

6th: Kashen Kennel, OH 

7th: Clara Kennel, OH 

8th: Milo Shank, IN 

9th: Leighah Shank, IN 

10th: Rylee Helsinger, OH 

 

NJSS Swine Is Fine: Drawing, Painting, and Mixed Media Division 

Best of Show: Anah Higbie, KS Div: Junior 

 

Senior Division 

1st: Katelyn Foglesong, IA 

 

Intermediate Division 

1st: Calla Higbie, KS 

2nd: Ruth Ann Carity, OH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Junior Division 

1st: Anah Higbie, KS 

2nd: Natalie Afaras, FL 

3rd: Jaxon Afaras, FL 

4th: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

5th: Cole Carity, OH 

6th: Emma Helsinger, OH 

7th: Corbin Kennel, OH 

 

Novice Division 

1st: Kashen Kennel, OH 

2nd: Kara Kennel, OH 

3rd: Ben David Mears, OH 

 

NJSS Prepared Speech Contest 

Intermediate/Senior Division 

1st: Luke Schilling, IN 

2nd: Carolyne Turner, GA 

3rd: Regan Varnes, FL 

4th: Talena Sprecher, WI 

5th: Calla Higbie, KS 

 

Junior/Novice Division 

1st: Anah Higbie, KS 

2nd: Elim Higbie, KS 

3rd: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

4th: Harper Shike, IL 

5th: Charlie Shawley, IA 



NJSS Extemporaneous Speech Contest 

Intermediate/Senior Division 

1st: Olivia Shike, IL 

2nd: Lane Higbie, KS 

3rd: Landry Kaysen, IA 

4th: Maggie Mosley, FL 

5th: Katelyn Foglesong, IA  

 

Junior/Novice Division 

1st: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

2nd: Anah Higbie, KS 

3rd: Emma Helsinger, OH 

4th: Breckyn Bloomberg, IL 

5th: Alex Cox, IN 

 

NJSS Skillathon Contest 

Senior Division: 

1st: Kalvin Hrutkay, PA 

2nd: Aidan Garey, DE 

3rd: Link Jack, IL 

4th: Emily Hemphill, OH 

5th: Riley Wendt, OH 

6th: Cara Greiner, IN 

7th: Hailey Wells, OH 

8th: Lexi Hagler, OH 

9th: Ansley Bo, FL 

10th: Lindsey Dore, OH 

 



Intermediate Division 

1st: Hunter Shike, IL 

2nd: Makayla Spray, IN 

3rd: Corbin Winkle, OH 

4th: Cale Williams, IN 

5th: Olivia Shike, IL 

6th: Madison Millett, IN 

7th: Avery Lewis, FL 

8th: Landon Bewley, IN 

9th: Rhett Coggins, FL 

10th: Maddie Caldwell, OH  

 

Junior Division 

1st: Drew Williams, IN 

2nd: Anah Higbie, KS 

3rd: Charlot Thornton, MO 

4th: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

5th: Landen Russell, OH 

6th: Megan Smitj-McCarley, OH 

7th Amity Batt, IN 

8th: Hudson Bell, IN 

9th: Hunter Bieren, OK 

10th: Cole Carity, OH 

 

 

 

 

 



Novice Division 

1st: Lorelai Whetstone, OH 

2nd: Harper Shike, IL 

3rd: Parker Clark, GA 

4th: Kashton Pullen, IN 

5th: Tyler Seaburn, OH 

6th: Riggs Carter, IN 

7th: Maddox Thompson, IN 

8th: Deegan Sheldon, IN 

9th: Kodee Pullen, IN 

10th: Parker Elchinger, OH 

 

NJSS Judging Contest 

Senior Division 

1st: Cade Dupin, KY 

2nd: Cara Greiner, IN 

3rd: Emile Limgoes, FL 

4th: Zander Ivey, OH 

5th: Lane Higbie, KS 

6th: Tate Welch, MO 

7th: Carolyne Turner, GA 

8th: Rhett Coggins, FL 

9th: Jack Fisher 

10th: Kenady Miller, FL  

Champion Senior Team: 3 Muskateers- Lane Higbie, Riley Wendt, Zander Ivey, & Emile 
Limoges 

Reserve Champion Team: Hailey Wells, Cara Greiner, Carolyne Turner, & Jack Fisher 

 

 



Intermediate Division 

1st: Hannah Miller, IL 

2nd: Hunter Shike, IL 

3rd: Holly Howard, IN’ 

4th: Olivia Shike, IL 

5th: Alyx Johnson, AL 

6th: Keegan Spray, IN 

7th: Claire Bobell, IL 

8th: Jackson Ritter 

9th: Owen Russell, OH 

10th: Brylee Hingson, FL 

Champion Intermediate Team: Quatro Amigos- Holly Howard, Hannah Miller, Olivia Shike, & 
Makayla Spray 

Reserve Intermediate Team: Champions Choice- Lane Beyers, Hunter Shike, Keegan Spray, & 
Jacob Rodibaugh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Junior Division 

1st: Owen Hege, IN 

2nd: Brigham Bunt, OK 

3rd: Charlot Thornton, MO 

4th: Emma Helsinger, OH 

5th: Hayden Everhart, IN 

6th: Breckyn Bloomberg, IL 

7th: Landen Russell, OH 

8th: Trig Stoller, IL 

9th: Rose Hodnett, AL 

10th: Landry Rodibaugh, IN 

Champion Junior Team: Bloomberg- Luke Olson, Trig Stoller, Brigham Bunt, & Breckyn 
Bloomberg 

Reserve Junior Team: Tres Amigos- Owen Hege, Hayden Everhart, Landry Rodibaugh, & 
Kennedy Rodibaugh 

Novice Division  

1st: Harper Shike, IL 

2nd: Alex Bobell, IL 

3rd: Piper Unger, IN 

4th: Brenham, Bloomberg, IL 

5th: Brantley Platt, IN 

6th: Ava Humphrey, OH 

7th: Harper Fordice, IN 

8th: Audrey Brown, IL 

9th: Carter Riggs, IN 

10th: Carter Russell, OH 

Champion Novice Team: Bacon Bites- Alex Bobell, Kashton Pullen, Kodee Pullen, & Harper 
Shike 

Reserve Novice Team: Buckeye Kids- Parker Elchinger, Lorelai Whetstone, & Jase Whetston 



NJSS Premier Breeder- Berkshire: 

Champion: Kyser Nemecek, KS 

Reserve: Ava Vallery, OH 

3rd: Anah Higbie, KS 

4th: Lane Higbie, KS 

5th: Savannah Swope, IN 

 

NJSS Premier Breeder- Duroc: 

Champion: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

Reserve: Marissa Sheehan, CA 

3rd: Kayla Baker, IN 

4th: Liza Klingenberg, MI 

5th: Kelton Olson, IL 

 

NJSS Premier Breeder- Hampshire: 

Champion: Haley Graf, IN 

Reserve: Adalyn Achtermann, OH 

3rd: Lane Beyers, IL 

4th: Tegan Walker, IN 

5th: Payton Hines, MI 

 

NJSS Premier Breeder- Landrace: 

Champion: Sadie Popejoy, IN 

Reserve: Whitley O’Neal, IN 

3rd: Karis Dadson 

4th: Lydia Lawson, OH 

5th: Lily Beck, IN 

 



NJSS Premier Breeder- Yorkshire: 

Champion: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

Reserve: Ruth Ann Carity, OH 

3rd: Cole Carity, OH 

4th: Kayla Baker, IN 

5th: Grayden Sproull, OH 

 

NJSS Premier Breeder- Overall: 

Champion: McKinley Kaysen, IA 

Reserve: Sadie Popejoy, IN 

3rd: Kayla Baker, IN 

4th: Haley Graf, IN 

5th: Ruth Ann Carity, OH 

 

NJSS Sweepstakes- Senior Division:  

1. Emily Hemphill, OH 
2. Riley Wendt, OH 
3. Cara Greiner, IN 
4. Zander Ivey, OH 
5. Tate Welch, MO 
6. Lane Higbie, KS 
7. Kennedy Miller 
8. Klara Leach, IN 
9. Hailey Wells, OH 
10. Carolyne Turner, GA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NJSS Sweepstakes- Intermediate Division:  

1. Hunter Shike, IL 
2. Olivia Shike, IL 
3. Makayla Spray, IN 
4. Holly Howard, IN 
5. Kyser Nemecek, KS 
6. Owen Russell, OH 
7. Brodie Wheeler, OH 
8. Lane Beyers, IL 
9. Carly Bellamy, FL 
10. Keegan Spray, IN 

 

NJSS Sweepstakes- Junior Division:  

1. Breckyn Bloomberg, IL 
2. Anah Higbie, KS 
3. Owen Hege, IN 
4. Brigham Bunt, OK 
5. McKinley Kaysen, IA 
6. Taylor Hinson 
7. Charlot Thornton, MO 
8. Demi Lee, OH 
9. Landen Russell, OH 
10. Hayden Everhart, IN 

 

NJSS Sweepstakes- Novice Division:  

1. Harper Shike, IL 
2. Piper Unger, IN 
3. Kashton Pullen, IL 
4. Maddox Thompson, IN 
5. Parker Elchinger, OH 
6. Alex Bobell, IL 
7. Deegan Sheldon, IN 
8. Lorelai Whetstone, OH 
9. Harper Fordice, IN 
10. Parker Clark, GA 

 

 

 


